The Town Clerk, the Mayor and the Town Attorney are authorized to prepare and execute any and all documents 
necessary and to take any and all such actions as may be required to effect the transaction set forth herein.   

8. The Town shall not pay any more for the Property then One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000.00) 
(the “Purchase Price”), which price may be decreased if the fair market value of the Property is determined to be less 
than the Purchase Price.    

9. The purchase of such lands is subject to applicable New Jersey Law concerning the acquisition of municipal real